
Requirements Subcommittee Members

Voter Status Legend for Voting Purposes

Green: Member is fully qualified to vote Section 4.4.1.3

Default- the only member from the company verified for the 2021 election
Delegate- selected by the committee members from that company as their representative
If no delegate has been designated by the time balloting starts, the representative will be chosen by the LF in the following order of precedence:

TSC- assigned the representative based upon TSC membership
PTL- assigned the representative based upon being a PTL
Committer- assigned the representative based upon being a Committer
Coin-flip- assigned the representative based upon a random selection method chosen by the PM 

Blue: Member is not qualified for ballot as per Section 4.4.1.3

The member's name was added to the Membership list after the Nomination process was started by the LF and therefore the representative is not 
qualified to vote in this year's election.

Nomination for Requirements subcommittee chair position - Alla Goldner   (Jan 18th, 4:24 PM CET)Alla Goldner

Member Email Company 2018 
Voter 
Status

2019/2020 
Voter 
Status

Verified 
Member

2021

2021 Voter 
Status

Ahmad Khalil ahmad.khalil@tatacommunications.
com

Tatacommunications Delegate Delegate

Alexander Vul alex.vul@intel.com Intel Delegate Delegate

Alla Goldner alla.goldner@amdocs.com Amdocs Delegate Delegate X Delegate

Anatoly Andrianov anatoly.andrianov@nokia.com Nokia

Andrei Kojukhov akojukhov@gmail.com Amdocs X

Avi Chapnick avich@amdocs.com Amdocs X

Borislav Glozman Borislav.Glozman@amdocs.com Amdocs X

Benjamin Cheung ben.cheung@nokia.com Nokia X

Brian Freeman  bf1936@att.com Att

Catherine Lefèvre cl664y@att.com Att

Cecilia Corbi ceciliamaria.corbi@telecomitalia.it Telecomitalia Default

Dan Timoney dtimoney@att.com Att

Eric Debeau eric.debeau@orange.com Orange TSC

Ethan Lynn ethanlynnl@vmware.com Vmware

Evgeniy Zhukov evgeniy.zhukov@netcracker.com Netcracker Default

HuabingZhao zhao.huabing@zte.com.cn Zte

Hui Deng denghui12@huawei.com Huawei *

jamil chawki jamil.chawki@orange.com Orange

jianguo zeng zengjianguo@huawei.com Huawei Delegate

James Forsyth jf2512@att.com Att

IMPORTANT: For the 2021 Election cycle all members please do the following:

Verify your name, company and the email address subscribed to the  onap-usecasesub 
mailing list is correct. 
Edit the page and add an X in the verified 2021 column. 
If you are your company's voting representative this time, please update the "2021 Voter 
Status" column.

Your subscription to the mailing list will remain intact.
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Kang Xi kang.xi@huawei.com Huawei

kevin brackpool kevin.brackpool@vodafone.com Vodafone Delegate

 Linda Horn    linda.horn@nokia.com  Nokia

LIN MENG menglinyjy@chinamobile.com China Mobile Delegate Delegate x Delegate

maopeng zhang zhang.maopeng1@zte.com.cn Zte Delegate

Marge Hillis marge.hillis@nokia.com  Nokia 

   Michela Bevilacqua michela.bevilacqua@ericsson.com   Ericsson x

Ning So ning.so@ril.com Reliance Jio TSC

Oliver Spatscheck spatsch@research.att.com Att

Oskar Malm oskar.malm@ericsson.com Ericsson Delegate X Delegate

Pamela Dragosh pdragosh@research.att.com Att

Pasi Vaananen pvaanane@redhat.com Redhat Default

Raghavan 
Subramanian

raghavan.subramanian@us.fujitsu.
com

Fujitsu Default

ramki krishnan ramkik@vmware.com Vmware Delegate

Randa Maher rx196w@att.com Att

Scott Blandford cb1694@att.com  Att X Delegate

Seshu Kumar 
Mudiganti

seshu.kumar.m@huawei.com Huawei

Shekar Sundaramurthy  cs2462@att.com  AT&T

Sujing Zhang zhang.sujing@zte.com.cn Zte

Timo Perala timo.perala@nokia.com Nokia TSC TSC X Delegate

Tracy Van Brakle tv8394@att.com Att

Weitao Gao victor.gao@huawei.com Huawei

Vimal Begwani Begwani@att.com Att Delegate

Vivien Yang vivien.yang@intel.com Intel

Vladimir Yanover vyanover@cisco.com Cisco Delegate

xinhuili lxinhui@vmware.com Vmware

Ying Li liyingyjy@chinamobile.com Chinamobile

Zhaoxing Meng meng.zhaoxing1@zte.com.cn Zte

David Perez Caparros david.perezcaparros@swisscom.com Swisscom Delegate Delegate

Murat Turpçu murat.turpcu@turktelekom.com.tr Turk Telekom

Fei Zhang    fei.zhang@ericsson.com Ericsson  X

Andy Mayer am803u@att.com AT&T X

zhong heliu zhongheliu@boco.com.cn BOCO Delegate Delegate

Kevin McDonnell kevin.mcdonnell@huawei.com Huawei

Egemen Cetinkaya egemen.cetinkaya@verizon.com Verizon

Fernando Oliveira fernando.oliveira@verizon.com Verizon          X Delegate

Zu Qiang (Ericsson) Zu.Qiang@ericsson.com Ericsson X

Thinh Nguyenphu thinh.nguyenphu@nokia.com Nokia

Byung-Woo Jun byung-woo.jun@est.tech Ericsson             X          X
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